	06-30-1999	OVER SHEET	157-5928		
To the Honorable Commissi		LY			
1. Name of conveying t		Name and address of	nal documents or copy thereof.  f receiving party:		
JÜRGEN GEIWIZ	101079959		3 1 1		
		CLARIANT FINANCE (I	3VI) LIMITED		
		WICKHAMS CAY			
Additional name(s) of attached? ( ) Yes	conveying party(ies) (X) No	ROAD TOWN TORTOLA, BRITISH V	IRGIN ISLANDS		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
<ul><li>(X) Assignment</li><li>( ) Security Agreement</li><li>( ) Other</li><li>Execution Date: Decender</li></ul>	() Merger : () Change of Name aber 9, 1997	1.78-99	6		
4. Application number:					
Application Serial No.	09/006,149 filed Janua	ary 13, 1998			
-10-1	Addit	ional numbers attached	? ( ) Yes (X) No		
5. Name and address of pa correspondence concerr mailed:	erty to whom ling document should be	6. Total number of apprinted involved: 1	olications and patents		
CLARIANT CORPORATION					
INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY DE 4331 CHESAPEAKE DRIVE	PARTMENT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$40.00		
CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROL	INA 28216	(X) Authorized to k	pe charged to deposit		
		account.			
		9 Deposit			
		8. Deposit account num (Attach duplicate of paying by deposit a	copy of this page if		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signatur is true and correct and a	e. To the best of my k ny attached copy is a t	nowledge and belief, the rue copy of the original	ne foregoing information		
	Mul				
Scott E. Hanf, Registrati	on No. 38,906	<del></del>	Date: <u>June 24, 1999</u>		
Total number of pages inc	luding cover sheet (inc	luding duplicate copy)	attachments and		
document: 3	\	opy,,	accacimients, and		
Mail documents to be reco	rded with required cove	r sheet information to			
	\Assistant Commissi	oner for Patents			
	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2	0231	1		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments recording this bunden sample cover sheet.					
information Systems, PK2-1000C, Project (0651-0011), Washington,	D.C. 20503.	o the office of management a	na Budget, Paperwork Reduction		
/30/1999 NTHAI1 00000055 032060	09006149				
FC:581 40.00 CH	$\int$				
	CERTIFICATE OF MAI	LING (37 CFR 1 8a)			
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 CFR 1.8a)  I hereby certify that this correspondence (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is, on the date shown below, being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the					
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231.					
Karling 1	Jacobs				
Kathleen A. Jacobs	Junion -	P	APEN Tune 24, 1999		
	V	DEEL . 0404	ARA EDABAE, ARAA		

PATEN Tune 24, 1999 REEL: 010051 FRAME: 0542

## ASSIGNMENT

I/We Jürgen GEIWIZ

RECORDED: 06/28/1999

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED, a company organised under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, of Citco Building, Wickhams Cay, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, its successors and assigns, all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the

## Liquid dyestuff compositions

invented by me/us and described in the specification for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said **CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED**, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said CLARIANT FINANCE (BVI) LIMITED.

Signed this Oq	day of	dici-Su 1997	Jürgen <b>GEIWIZ</b>
Signed this	day of	19	
Signed this	day of	19	
Signed this	day of	19	

PATENT REEL: 010051 FRAME: 0543